GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 846
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23R JULY, 2021

NATIONAL DIGITAL HEALTH MISSION
846. SHRI PRADYUT BORDOLOI:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

() the details of budget earmarked for implementation of the National Health Data M anagement
policy;

(b) the details of budget earmarked under the National Digital Health Mission;
(c) the budget earmarked for the pilot project of generating Health ID in Union Territories; and

(d) the details of implementation and assessment of pilot project of Health ID in Union
Territories?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a): Health Data Management (HDM) Policy is one of the documents used for implementation
of National Digital Health Mission (NDHM). Therefore, there is no separate provision of
budget for implementation of the National Health Data Management policy.

(b) & (c): Thetotal budget earmarked for the year 2020-21 for National Digital Health Mission
(NDHM) for creation of Unique Health ID was Rs 30 crore.

(d): Health IDs are being created in the 6 UTs where NDHM pilot phase is being implemented.
As on 19" July 2021, 11,68,226 Health IDs have been created across these 6 UTs. The UT-
wise breakup is given below:

uT No. of Health
| Ds created

Andaman &  Nicobar | 2,14,297
Islands
L akshadweep 51,745
Ladakh 76,968
Dadra & Nagar Haveli and | 1,39,449
Daman & Diu
Puducherry 4,91,903
Chandigarh 1,93,864
Total 11,68,226




